## L23000108986

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300406451673

04/20/28--01014--010 \*\*25.00



A. RIVERS
JUN 1 0 2023

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration So Division of Co					
	lomes 8 L.L.C.				
SUBJECT:	Name of Lin	nited Liability Company			
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.			
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:			
	Salim Chraibi				
	Iomes 8 L.L.C.  Name of Limited Liability Company  Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing, undence concerning this matter to the following:    Salim Chraibi				
	Bluenest Development LL	ment and feets) are submitted for filing.  concerning this matter to the following:  m Chraibi  Name of Person  enest Development LLC  Firm/Company  I Blue Lagoon Dr. Suite 180  Address  mi FL 33126  City/State and Zip Code  (@bluenestdevelopment.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)  ng this matter, please call:  1786 1786 1789 1799-0474 210 21 Area Code  Daytine Telephone Number  Street Address:  Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee			
		Firm/Company			
	5301 Blue Lagoon Dr. Sui	te 180			
	<del></del>	Address			
	Miami FL 33126				
		City/State and Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	-				
For further information of		•	lification)		
Roger Lehman		786 729-0474			
Name c	of Person		ne Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:				
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	-	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		
Mailing Addres Registration			ection		
Division of C		<del></del>			
P.O. Box 632					
Tallahassee,	FL 32314	2415 N. Monro	oe Street, Suite 810		

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Bluenest Homes 8 L.L.C.						
(Name of the Limit	ed Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	ny as it now appears on our reco Liability Company)	ords.)			
Γhe Articles of Organization for this Limited L	ability Company	were filed on $\frac{3/01/23}{}$	and assigned			
Florida document number L23000108986	·					
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	owing:					
A. If amending name, enter the new name o	the limited liab	ility company here:				
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the w	ords "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation "L	LC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."			
Enter new principal offices address, if applic	able:	5301 Blue Lagoon Dr				
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		Suite 180				
		Miami, FL 33126				
		5301 Blue Lagoon Dr				
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		Suite 180				
		Miami, FL 33126	70 8			
B. If amending the registered agent and/or r		address on our records, ent	er the name of the new registered			
ngent and/or the new registered office addres	ss here:					
Name of New Registered Agent:			<u> </u>			
New Registered Office Address:	5301 Blue Lago	oon Dr. Suite 180	कि द			
		Enter Florida street add	ress			
	Miami	,	Florida 33126			
		Cin <sub>'</sub>	Zip Code			

## New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent,	Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
AMBR	Angel Sinclair	33 SW 2nd Ave, 401	□Add
		Miami, FL 33130	
			□ Change
			□Add
			□ Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□ Remove
			□Change
<del></del>			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change
			∐Add
			□Remove
			Change
			□Add
			Remove
			□Change

		<u> </u>					
	<del> </del>						
<u> </u>							
					<del></del>		
	<del></del>						
						•	
<del>-</del> -					<del></del>		<del></del>
					<u> </u>		
<u></u>							
			_				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>					<del></del>
	, ,						
ective date, if other than the	date of filing:				(optiona	ıl)	
reffective date is listed, the date must te: If the date inserted in this bl	t be specific and co	annot be prior to	o date of filing o	or more than 90	days after fili	ng.) Pursuant to	605.020 listed a
rument's effective date on the D	epartment of Sta	te's records.	ore statement i	inig requirer	mento, titto de	ice will not be	nsicu i
cord specifies a delayed effectiv s filed.	e date, but not a	n effective tin	ne, at 12:01 a.	m. on the ear	lier of: (b)	The 90th day	after the
s med.							
ed		2023					
	•		<u>.</u>				
				1			_
	Signature of a me	ember or author	ized representa	tivo/offa memb	er		
Salim Chraibi			A/  /	//			
	41	yped or printed	the Arm be with		_		-

Filing Fee: \$25.00